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Part No.
Ilodels 58-A &-185

159-S
238-N
cs-r.01-l
(3-l,4" hole)

Part No.
Itodet 5 I

159-S
238-N
cs-101

, (2-3u 4" hole)

Part No.
lYlodel 56 & 57

159-S
238-N
cs- 101

(2-314" hole)

Part No"
Ilodels 53,54,55

15S-3
238-N
cs-10 t
P-3l4" hole)

PL- 10 7

Part No.
lYlodel 52

159-S
238 -N
cs-101
@-3l{" hole)

T--------1

7

Key
No.

I

3

Not Shown

No.
Req'd

3

3

I

Name ud Description

Clamp Md Bracket Bolts
Clamp md Bracket Bolt Nuts
Bracket

Bracket Hole bushing, to converl lrom
CS-101-l 3-l/'4" hole to part CS-101
2-3 4" hole. Model 58-A and 185 drives
requlre 3-1,/4" hole, ud lttodels 52,53,
5.1,55,56,57, md 58, requlre 2-3l'4"
hole. Part No. CS-331.
Cha.ln Tenslon AdJusttng Bolt
Chaln Tenslon AdJu6tlng Bolt Nut
Cuide Bar 26" Studard
Note: A.[so lengt]s avallable: 32",
36", 40". Secuy lengti when ordering.

*Part8 CS-302 & CS-303 cM be replaced ln
matched sets as new style parts CS-319
Md CS-320, md used on any model drlv€.

Chain
Note: A-lso lengths available: 32",
36rrr 40,, Specliy Lenglh when ordertu1g.

rPartg CS-302 ud C5-303 cu be replaced
in matched s€ts aa new style parts
CS-319 ud CS-320, md used on my
model drive.
Clamp
Loose Collar t,/2" thlck
Sprocket (7,/8" hole wlll be fumlshed
tf not specllled. )
Loose collar, 1,/4" $ick
Loose Collar 3,/4" thlck
Washer, for 244-N Nut
Nut
saw Chaln Left Hud Cutter

Saw Chain Rlgit Hnd Cutter

Saw Chaln Drtve Llnk
Saw Ch&ln Tle Strap
Saw Cha.ln 

'tasier 
Llnk

Saw Chaln Rivet
Saw Chaln Master Pin
File Holder wlth flle
Fi le
Deptb Gauge Jointer

cs-3i7 cs-317
cs-318 CS-318
CS-319 (5/6.1 groove CS-319 (5/6.1 groove
width) mates wlth widi}l) mates witil
cs-320 cs- 320

CS-320 (5/6,1 groove CS-320 (S,/6'i gioove
wldth) mates with wldth) mal,es with
cs-319 cs-3.19

4

Not Shom
5

cs-317
cs-3r I
CS-319 (5/6'1 groove
Pldth) mat€s vith
cs-320

cs-lzo 1s,re4 i"oouu
yldth) mat€B wlth
cs-3r9

cs-317
cs-318

cs-1 02

cs-301
(7/8" hole)
no-324
no-326
414-W
RO-327
CS-304 (spectfy
1/16" 9r@v€
wldth)
CS-305 ( speclfy
1/l6" gr@ve
wldth)
cs-306
cs-307
cs-308

cs-309
cs-310
cs-3u
cs-312
cs-3 1 3-A

not reqrd
trot reqrd

ics-302 (1,/16 groove rcs-303 (1./16 groove
wldth) mates with wtdth) mates wlth
cs-303

lCS-303 (1/i6 groove *CS-303 (1/16grmve
width) matee wlth wldth) mates wlth

cs-302

8

10

ll
t2
13

Not Shom

Not Shom

Not Shoffi
Nol $roM

1

I
2

L

cs-102
RO-325
cs-301
(?/8" hole)
RO-324
RO-326
414-W
2{4-N
cs-304

cs-102
no-325
cs- 301

(?/8" hole)
RO-324
RO-328
4t{-\y
21{-N
c3-304

cs-102
RO-325
c3-301
(7/8" hole)
RO-324
RO-326
414-W
RO-327
cs-304

cs-305

cs-306
cs- 307

cs-308

cs-309
cs-310
cs- 31 1

cs-31 2

cs- Jl 3-A

cs-102
RO -308
cs-301
(1-3,/8" hole)
RO-32o/RO-31 9

RO-307
414-W
RO-312
CS-304 (spectfy
l/1B" ghove
wldth)
CS-305 (EpeclfY
1/18" gmove
width)
c3-300
cs-30?
cs-308

cs-309
cs-310
cs-311
cs-J12
cs-313-A

cs-305 cs-305

cs-306 cs-306
c3-307 CS-307
cs-308 cs-308
cs-309 cs-309
cs-310 cs-310
cs-311. cs-311
cs-312 CS-312
cs-3r3-A CS-313-A
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PLATE EE

PflOTO PART
NO. l{0.

ROTARY

DESCRIPTION

S1lp Clutch ComPlete
Dr'lvs Shaft Nut
Lockv{ash€r
Drive Sheft, Tapored
Woodruff Key
Drivo Shaft Lock Nut
Splral Oear
Sew Arbor Lock Nut
Saw Arbor
Inner Co11ar
Outer Collar
Saw Collar Lock llut
o11 Seal
Bearlng Cone & Cup
Boarln6 Cone & CuP
011 Saal
Plpe Plug
Drlve Shaft Eouslng
Swlvel Castlng
Bearlng Cone & Cup
Ol1 Ssal
O11 Ssal Eetalnor
Bearlng Cone. & Cup
O11 Seal
O11 Seal Betalner
Claup Bolt
Index Key
Lockwa sho rs
Clamp Bolt Nut
Gear llouslng Gaskets
Gear Eouslng Bolt
Oear Houslng
Gear Houslng Cap
Saw Arbor llouslng
Hlgh Speed Saw Blada
Housing AdJ. Shlns .005rt
Eouslng AdJ. Shins .O2O"

sAw ASsEMBLY 
sA1;{ GSAR11 L6'/

PNlCB

B .15
.12
.02

.02
'18

3 .30
oa

1 .90
1.65

.45

.90
^ 

cC

2 .62
1 ta

4 .03
3.03
,RC
.56
.04

2 '62
," ,56

.o4

.05
on

.01

.o3

.05

.04
8.40

3 .90
30 .00

Ir

PARTS AND PRICE LIST

Hto'ro pnnt
rio. No. DESCnIPTloll

1 171-3 CIamP Scrorv
2 PS 101 Guard Co1lar
3 PS 309 lllm AssomblY
4 197-5 Rlu Securlng

1
D

4
5
6
7
I
I
10
Lr
12
13
14

16
\7
1B
19
20

22

oq
26
27
2B
,o
30
31

34

l{s
il3

PRICE

"08
q ,F

.oB

I 304
309 -H
H 3OB
cu,i-tt
227 -N
H 318
229 -N
A 447
A 448
A 449
230-N
H 45S

A 454
A 452
701 -P
t1 101-s
lt 102-s

L 126
31 51
3t47
L 126
31 51
124-S
A 451

205-N
t1 326
12t -s
tI 105
11 306

A 453
lt 139
11 139

Cas tlng
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